



Recreation and Conservation  
Funding Board

**Table 1 - Final Recreation & Conservation Funding Board NRTP Funding, State FY 2008**

**2007 Applications ~ National Recreational Trails Program  
Board Resolution 2007-17, September 14, 2007**

Combines Ranked Projects for Federal Fiscal Years '07 & '08 in Two Lists: General & Education

Rank	Score	Proj #	Sponsor	Project Name	NMSU Amount	NMMU Amount	Compatib Amount	MMU Amount	MSU Amount	Total Amount	RCO Staff Funding	2007 NRTP	2008 NRTP	returns	Cumulative Amount
<b>General Category</b>															
1	66.000	07-1483M	WA Trails Association	WTA 2008 Volunteer Trail Teams		65,000				65,000	65,000	65,000			65,000
2	64.267	07-1482M	WA Trails Association	WTA 2008 Backcountry Trail Teams		65,000				65,000	65,000	65,000			130,000
3	61.600	07-1239M	USFS WNF Chelan RD	Chelan Uplake Trails 08		63,000				63,000	63,000	63,000			193,000
4	60.733	07-1214M	Backcountry Horsemen of WA	2008-2009 Backcountry Trail Maintenance		75,000				75,000	75,000		75,000		268,000
5	60.067	07-1208M	USFS WNF Entiat RD	Entiat's Non-Motorized Trail M&O		75,000				75,000	75,000		75,000		343,000
6	60.000	07-1488M	Mountains to Sound Greenway	Mountains to Sound Trail Maint - 2008		75,000				75,000	75,000	75,000			418,000
7	59.467	07-1368M	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	White River RD Trail Maintenance - 2008			63,000			63,000	63,000	63,000			481,000
8	57.733	07-1281M	USFS OKNF Methow RD	Methow Valley Ranger District Trail Mtce		75,000				75,000	75,000		75,000		556,000
9	57.333	07-1302M	USFS Gifford Pinchot NF	GPNF Non-Motorized Trail Maintenance		57,500				57,500	57,500	57,500			613,500
10	56.800	07-1237M	EarthCorps	EarthCorps Wilderness Trail Main.		30,915				30,915	30,915		30,915		644,415
11	56.533	07-1298M	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Cle Elum Ski Trail M & O 08-09		47,552				47,552	47,552		47,552		691,967
12	56.200	07-1295M	USFS WNF Chelan RD	Chelan Snowmobile Trails M&O					23,940	23,940	23,940	23,940			715,907
13	56.000	07-1374M	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Alpine Lakes Trail Maint. Crew - 2008		65,000				65,000	65,000	65,000			780,907
14	55.800	07-1412D	Natural Resources Dept of	Little Si Trail Renovation	75,000					75,000	75,000		75,000		855,907
15	55.600	07-1253M	USFS WNF Chelan RD	Echo Winter & Summer Trails 07-09		50,000				50,000	50,000		50,000		905,907
16	55.533	07-1431D	USFS OKNF Tonasket RD	Honeymoon Pass Trail		23,981				23,981	23,981	23,981			929,888
17	55.400	07-1485M	USFS Colville National Forest	Kettle Crest NRT Maint: 2008-2009		50,000				50,000	50,000		50,000		979,888
18	55.067	07-1244D	USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD	Canyon Creek Snowmobile Trail Repair					70,000	70,000	70,000	70,000			1,049,888
19	54.333	07-1204M	USFS WNF Entiat RD	Entiat/Lk.Wen Snowmobile Trail Maintenance					65,740	65,740	65,740	65,740			1,115,628
20	54.267	07-1408M	USFS MBNF Darrington RD	Darrington Trail Maintenance 08/09		75,000				75,000	75,000		75,000		1,190,628
21	54.200	07-1479M	Spokane Nordic Ski Educ Founda	MSSP Nordic Grooming Equipment Replaceme					19,923	19,923	19,923	19,923			1,210,551
22	53.933	07-1505M	Mount Tahoma Trails Assn	Trail Maintenance		50,000				50,000	50,000		50,000		1,260,551
23	53.800	07-1313M	USFS UNF Pomeroy RD	Wenaha-Tucannon Trail Maintenance		72,672				72,672	72,672		72,672		1,333,223
23	53.800	07-1398M	USFS GPNF Cowlitz Valley RD	Wilderness Trails rehabilitation GPNF 08		49,739				49,739	49,739	49,739			1,382,962
23	53.800	07-1504M	Mount Tahoma Trails Assn	Mt Tahoma Snow Vehicles Project		75,000				75,000	75,000	75,000			1,457,962
26	53.667	07-1438M	State Parks	I-90-Snoqualmie Nonmotorized Grooming '07/08		29,619				29,619	29,619	29,619			1,487,581
27	53.467	07-1410M	State Parks	Stampede Pass/Kachess Trail Grooming					75,000	75,000	75,000	75,000			1,562,581
28	53.400	07-1225M	USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD	Heather Meadows Area Trail Maintenance		50,000				50,000	50,000		50,000		1,612,581
29	53.200	07-1282M	USFS OKNF Methow RD	Sawtooth Backcountry Motorized Trail Mtc				16,000		16,000	16,000	16,000			1,628,581
29	53.200	07-1463D	Mountains to Sound Greenway	Granite Mountain Trail Renovation 2008	50,000					50,000	50,000	50,000			1,678,581
31	53.067	07-1497D	State Parks	Squak Mountain Trail Improvements		75,000				75,000	75,000		75,000		1,753,581
32	52.733	07-1402D	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Snoqualmie Lake Trail Repair Phase 1		75,000				75,000	75,000		75,000		1,828,581
33	52.533	07-1373M	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Backcountry Rec. Site Maintenance 2008/2009		68,765				68,765	68,765		68,765		1,897,346
33	52.533	07-1477D	USFS CNF Newport RD	Bead Lake Trail Rehabilitation		23,000				23,000	23,000		23,000		1,920,346
35	52.267	07-1156M	Pacific Northwest Trail Assn	North Cascades Youth Crews 2008		67,048				67,048	67,048	67,048			1,987,394
35	52.267	07-1389M	King County of	King County Parks Backcountry Trails		75,000				75,000	75,000	75,000			2,062,394
37	52.200	07-1157M	Pacific Northwest Trail Assn	Olympic Youth Crews: 2008		63,440				63,440	63,440	63,440			2,125,834
38	52.133	07-1433M	State Parks	Drag Implements for Trail Grooming			75,000			75,000	75,000	75,000			2,200,834
39	51.867	07-1205M	Hi-Country Snowmobile Club	Crystal Springs Trail Grooming					19,136	19,136	19,136	19,136			2,219,970
40	51.800	07-1276D	Issaquah City of	Swamp and Big Tree Trails Renovation	75,000					75,000	75,000	75,000			2,294,970
41	51.533	07-1158M	Pacific Northwest Trail Assn	Quilicene Ranger Corps: 2008/2009		68,443				68,443	68,443		68,443		2,363,413
42	51.467	07-1215D	Volunteers for Outdoor WA	Iron Goat/Horseshoe Tunnel Trail, Phase	75,000					75,000	34,913		34,913	Partial	2,438,413
42	51.467	07-1344M	USFS MBNF Skykomish RD	Skykomish Wilderness Trail Maintenance		74,344				74,344	34,608		34,608	Partial	2,512,757
44	50.867	07-1104M	Mountain Trails Grooming Assn	Multi-Blade Snow Planer					21,520	21,520	21,520	21,520			2,534,277
45	50.733	07-1161M	Anacortes City of	ACFL Trail Maintenance Program: 2008-09				28,075		28,075	28,075	28,075			2,562,352
46	50.667	07-1328M	USFS WNF Naches RD	Naches Nordic/Mtn Bike Trail Maint: 2008		21,155				21,155	Alternate				2,583,507

Rank	Score	Proj #	Sponsor	Project Name	NMSU Amount	NMMU Amount	Compatib Amount	MMU Amount	MSU Amount	Total Amount	RCO Staff Funding	2007 N RTP	2008 N RTP	returns	Cumulative Amount	
47	50.533	07-1351M	USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD	WRRD Wilderness Trail Maintenance 2008		40,000				40,000	Alternate				2,623,507	
48	50.133	07-1417M	State Parks	Salmon La Sac Trail Grooming					75,000	75,000	75,000	75,000			2,698,507	
49	50.067	07-1378M	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Cle Elum NM Trails M&O 08-09		73,500				73,500	Alternate				2,772,007	
50	49.933	07-1395M	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Stock and Heli Support for Trail Projects 08-09		16,000				16,000	Alternate				2,788,007	
51	49.400	07-1211M	Jones Creek Trail Riders Assn	Jones Creek ORV Trail Maintenance IV				43,628		43,628	43,628	12,626		31,002	2,831,635	
52	49.267	07-1285D	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Cle Elum Wilderness Structures 2008-2009		59,300				59,300	Alternate				2,890,935	
53	48.067	07-1461D	Backcountry Bicycle Trail Club	East Tiger Bridge Replacement & Trail Upgrade		60,673				60,673	Alternate				2,951,608	
54	47.733	07-1082M	Methow Valley Snowmobile Assn	Groom Priority 2 and 3 Trails					24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000			2,975,608	
55	47.267	07-1429M	USFS OKNF Methow RD	MVRD Trailhead Maintenance				68,780		68,780	68,780		68,780		3,044,388	
56	46.600	07-1435D	NPS Olympic National Park	Deer Lake Trail & Camp Area Rehab		74,630				74,630	Alternate				3,119,018	
57	46.400	07-1226D	Cascade Drift Skippers Club	Reload to JWPT trail				19,972		19,972	19,972	19,972			3,138,990	
58	46.200	07-1242D	USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD	Nooksack Cirque Trail Bridge		67,000				67,000	Alternate				3,205,990	
59	46.067	07-1174D	Spokane County of	Liberty Lk Nonmotorized Trailhead Impv		34,860				34,860	Alternate				3,240,850	
60	45.533	07-1475D	State Parks	Fort Ebey Trails Education		5,600				5,600	Alternate				3,246,450	
61	45.000	07-1406D	Mason County Parks & Rec	Menards Landing Launch Improvements		7,000				7,000	Alternate				3,253,450	
61	45.000	07-1457D	Pe Ell Town of	Willapa Hills Pe Ell Trailhead Campground		75,000				75,000	Alternate				3,328,450	
63	44.867	07-1352M	USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD	Devils Gulch ORV M&O 2008-09					36,700	36,700	36,700		36,700		3,365,150	
64	44.067	07-1354M	USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD	Lake Wenatchee ORV M&O 2008-09					36,300	36,300	36,300		36,300		3,401,450	
65	43.800	07-1390D	State Parks	Iron Horse State Park - Malden to Rosalia		75,000				75,000	Alternate				3,476,450	
66	43.667	07-1430D	Natural Resources Dept of	West Tiger Mtn. NRCA Talus Loop Trail F	75,000					75,000	Alternate				3,551,450	
67	43.333	07-1347M	Loup Loup Ski Education	Loup Loup Trail Maintenance 07		36,000				36,000	Alternate				3,587,450	
68	43.200	07-1252M	USFS IPNF	Priest Lake Trail Maintenance: 2008-2009				51,430		51,430	51,430		51,430		3,638,880	
69	42.467	07-1305M	Friends of the Trail	Trailhead/Access Point Clean Ups				30,000		30,000	30,000			30,000	3,668,880	
70	41.133	07-1384D	Spokane Winter Knights	Kings Lake Sno-Park Groomer Shelter					49,000	49,000	49,000		49,000		3,717,880	
71	41.000	07-1367M	Friends of Badger Mountain	Maintenance vehicle for Badger Mountain		6,200				6,200	Alternate				3,724,080	
72	40.667	07-1366M	Mountaineers	Mountaineers Groomer Project		25,000				25,000	Alternate				3,749,080	
73	39.800	07-1307D	USFS ONF Hood Canal RD	Gray Wolf Trail Renovation		70,000				70,000	Alternate				3,819,080	
74	39.600	07-1394M	USFS Gifford Pinchot NF	Lewis River Trail Maintenance					25,501	25,501	25,501		25,501		3,844,581	
75	39.067	07-1306M	Spokane County of	Liberty Lake Park Trail Maintenance			74,700			74,700	Alternate				3,919,281	
76	38.533	07-1246M	Badger Mtn. Ski Club	Badger Mtn Ski Hill Trail System		59,414				59,414	Alternate				3,978,695	
77	38.267	07-1349D	Peninsula Metropolitan Park	McCormick Forest Bridge and Trails		47,567				47,567	Alternate				4,026,262	
78	35.067	07-1467D	Grays Harbor County of	Straddleline ORV Park Campsite Upgrades				8,670		8,670	8,670	4,841	3,829		4,034,932	
79	33.800	07-1379M	USFS ONF Hood Canal RD	Trails and Campground Maintenance		75,000				75,000	Alternate				4,109,932	
80	31.000	07-1375M	Sultan City of	Osprey Park Trails & Interpretive Signs	45,200					45,200	Alternate				4,155,132	
81	27.000	07-1218M	Pacific County Public Works	Rails to Trails Phase I		75,000				75,000	Alternate				4,230,132	
82	26.067	07-1219M	Pacific County Public Works	Rails to Trails Phase II		75,000				75,000	Alternate				4,305,132	
83	25.600	07-1221M	Pacific County Public Works	Rails to Trails Phase IV		75,000				75,000	Alternate				4,380,132	
84	25.200	07-1220M	Pacific County Public Works	Rails to Trails Phase III		75,000				75,000	Alternate				4,455,132	
												2,951,510	1,489,119	1,401,389	61,002	
<b>Education Category</b>																
1	19.067	07-1228E	Backcountry Horsemen of WA	Leave No Trace 2008/2009		10,000				10,000	10,000	10,000			4,465,132	
2	17.800	07-1224E	USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD	Mountain Steward Volunteer Project		10,000				10,000	10,000	10,000			4,475,132	
3	17.533	07-1198E	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Cle Elum Wilderness Rangers 07		9,840				9,840	9,840	9,840			4,484,972	
4	17.133	07-1199E	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Cle Elum Backcountry Trail Education 07			9,840			9,840	9,840	9,840			4,494,812	
5	16.800	07-1292E	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Cle Elum Winter Trail Patrol 07			10,000			10,000	10,000	10,000			4,504,812	
6	16.733	07-1372E	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Snoqualmie Volunteer Ranger Program 2008		10,000				10,000	10,000	10,000			4,514,812	
7	16.667	07-1290E	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Cle Elum Winter-Patrol Volunteers			10,000			10,000	10,000	10,000			4,524,812	
8	16.600	07-1333E	USFS WNF Naches RD	Naches RD Snowmobile Rangers 2007-08					10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000			4,534,812	
9	16.533	07-1393E	USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD	Mt. Baker Climbing Program		10,000				10,000	10,000	4,929		5,071	4,544,812	
10	16.467	07-1238E	USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD	Wilderness Snowmobile Ed. 2008					8,800	8,800	8,800		8,800		4,553,612	
11	16.400	07-1249E	USFS WNF Chelan RD	Chelan Snowmobile Ranger 07-08					10,000	10,000	10,000		10,000		4,563,612	
11	16.400	07-1264E	USFS OKNF Methow RD	Pacific Crest Ranger		10,000				10,000	Alternate				4,573,612	
11	16.400	07-1362E	USFS GPNF Mt Adams RD	Gifford Pinchot Snow Ranger 07-08				10,000		10,000	10,000		10,000		4,583,612	
11	16.400	07-1436E	NPS Olympic National Park	Olympic Wilderness Rangers	10,000					10,000	Alternate				4,593,612	
15	16.000	07-1203E	USFS WNF Entiat RD	Lake Wen. Entiat Snow Rangers 07-08					10,000	10,000	10,000		10,000		4,603,612	

Rank	Score	Proj #	Sponsor	Project Name	NMSU Amount	NMMU Amount	Compatib Amount	MMU Amount	MSU Amount	Total Amount	RCO Staff Funding	2007 N RTP	2008 N RTP	returns	Cumulative Amount
15	16.000	07-1345E	USFS MBNF Skykomish RD	Alpine Lakes Wilderness Education		10,000				10,000	Alternate				4,613,612
17	15.733	07-1478E	WA Water Trails Association	Puget Sound Leave No Trace SEA Kayaker		10,000				10,000	Alternate				4,623,612
18	15.667	07-1486E	WA Off Highway Vehicle Assn	ORV Sound Testing Certification				5,328		5,328	5,328		5,328		4,628,940
19	15.467	07-1452E	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Snoqualmie RD Backcountry Steward 2008		10,000				10,000	Alternate				4,638,940
20	15.400	07-1442E	USFS CNF Sullivan Lake RD	Pend Oreille Valley Snowmobiles					10,000	10,000	10,000		10,000		4,648,940
21	15.133	07-1405E	USFS Colville National Forest	CNF West Zone Snowmobiles					10,000	10,000	10,000		10,000		4,658,940
22	15.067	07-1346E	USFS MBNF Skykomish RD	Henry M Jackson Wilderness Education		10,000				10,000	Alternate				4,668,940
23	15.000	07-1311E	USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD	ATV and Mountain Bike Patroller 2008				8,900		8,900	8,900		8,900		4,677,840
24	14.933	07-1496E	Vancouver Parks & Rec Dept	Regional Park Trailhead Maps		6,939				6,939	Alternate				4,684,779
25	14.733	07-1495E	Vancouver Parks & Rec Dept	Backcountry Way-finding Signage		6,452				6,452	Alternate				4,691,231
26	14.400	07-1444E	Colville National Forest	POV Caribou Recovery Area Education Project					10,000	10,000	10,000		10,000		4,701,231
27	12.933	07-1229E	Friends of Willapa Refuge	Headquarters Creek Interpretive Edusystem	9,500					9,500	Alternate				4,710,731
28	12.733	07-1286E	Jefferson Land Trust	Quimper Trails Signage		10,000				10,000	Alternate				4,720,731
<b>All proposals (112) total =&gt;</b>					414,700	3,162,148	242,540	290,783	610,560	4,720,731	172,708	84,609	83,028	5,071	

**Acronyms:**

- NMSU: Nonmotorized single use
- NMMU: Nonmotorized multiple use
- Compatible Combines motor and nonmotor uses
- MMU: Motorized multiple use
- MSU: Motorized single use

<b>FFY '07 totals</b>	above line	925,186	above line	515,773
	<b>0.30</b>	472,118	<b>0.30</b>	472,118
Assured access -->	difference	453,068	difference	43,655
	above line	1,084,371		
	<b>0.40</b>	629,491		
Diversified -->	difference	454,880		
<b>FFY '08 totals</b>				
.30, .30, .40 amounts are estimated	above line	1,129,849	above line	354,568
	<b>0.30</b>	472,118	<b>0.30</b>	472,118
Assured access -->	difference	657,731	difference	(117,550)
	above line	1,207,939		
	<b>0.40</b>	629,491		
Diversified -->	difference	578,448		